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Florida State Men’s Golf Statistics (Fall 2014/Spring 2015)

Name Tourn. Rounds Par -75 Low Strokes Avg.

Jack Maguire 11 33 20 32 64 2330 70.60
Hank Lebioda 12 36 23 34 66 2546 70.72
Rowin Caron 12 36 22 35 67 2562 71.16
Josh Lee 12 36 18 31 67 2601 72.25
Cristobal Del Solar 6 18 6 14 66 1101 73.00
Anthony Alex 9 27 10 17 66 1987 73.59

Florida State Men’s Golf Statistics (Fall 2014)

Name Tourn. Rounds Par -75 Low Strokes Avg.
Hank Lebioda 4 12 7 11 66 849 70.75
Rowin Caron 4 12 5 12 68 854 71.17
Jack Maguire 4 12 5 11 68 862 71.83
Josh Lee 4 12 7 10 67 862 71.83
Anthony Alex 3 9 4 6 66 659 73.22
Cristobal Del Solar 1 3 0 0 76 234 78.00
Florida State Men’s Golf Statistics (Spring 2015)

Name Tourn. Rounds Par -75 Low Strokes Avg.
Jack Maguire 7 21 15 21 64 1468 69.90
Hank Lebioda 8 24 16 23 67 1697 70.71
Rowin Caron 8 24 17 23 67 1708 71.16
Josh Lee 8 24 11 19 68 1739 72.46
Cristobal Del Solar 5 15 6 14 66 1080 72.00
Anthony Alex 6 18 6 11 68 1328 73.77



Schedule/Results

Finish Tournament Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total
2/15 Olympia Fields Invitational 293 296 283 872
2/12 Jerry Pate National 290 273 280 843
1/15 Tavistock Collegiate 270 282 275 827
1/15 FGCU Classic 290 288 289 867
5/15 Sea Best Invitational 292 295 300 887
3/14 Gator Invitational 279 284 282 845
1/14 Querencia Cabo Collegiate 275 287 277 839
1/17 Seminole Intercollegiate 284 288 271 843
1/13 Valspar Invitational 278 276 281 835
1/13 Gary Koch Intercollegiate 276 285 281 842
3/13 ACC Championship 282 282 282 846
3/13 Chapel Hill NCAA Regional 284 286 283 853
Rounds  Strokes Average

36 10199 283.3

Fighting lllini/Olympia Fields Invitational/September 12-14, 2014
Olympia Fields Country Club/Olympia Fields, Ill./Par 70

2/15
T4
T6
T15
T30
T62

Florida State 293
Rowin Caron 73
Josh Lee 72
Jack Maguire 72
Hank Lebioda 78

Cristobal Del Solar 76

296
71
76
75
74
77

283
71
68
72
72
81

Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate/October 6-7, 2014
Old Overton Country Club/Vestavia Hills, Ala./Par 70

2/12
T2
T15
20
T30
T30

Florida State 290
Hank Lebioda 68
Anthony Alex 72
Rowin Caron 73
Josh Lee 77
Jack Maguire 78

273
66
69
71
67
71

280
68
72
70
75
70

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational/October 19-21, 2014
Lake Nona Golf & Country Club/Orlando, Fla./Par 72

1/15
T3
T3
T7
T13
T46

Florida State 270
Rowin Caron 69
Jack Maguire 68
Hank Lebioda 68
Josh Lee 68
Anthony Alex 66

FGCU Classic/October 27-28, 2014
Old Corkscrew Golf Cub/Estero, Fla./Par 72

1/15
T2
T2
T6

8
T21

Sea Best Invitational/February 2-3, 2015

Florida State 290
Josh Lee 73
Hank Lebioda 72
Jack Maguire 71
Rowin Caron 74
Anthony Alex 77

282
68
70
72
72
81

288
73
70
73
74
72

TPC Sawgrass/Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla./Par 70

5/15
3
T26
T26
T32
T62

Florida State 292
Jack Maguire 72
Rowin Caron 69
Hank Lebioda 77
Anthony Alex 74

Josh Lee 79

295
72
75
75
77
73

275
69
68
67
71
72

289
70
74
74
71
78

300
70
81
73
76
83

872
215
216
219
224
234

843
202
213
214
219
219

827
206
206
207
211
219

867
216
216
218
219
227

887
214
225
225
227
235



SunTrust Gator Invitational/February 14-15, 2015
Mark Bostick Golf Course/Gainesville, Fla./Par 70

3/14 Florida State 279 284
T6 Hank Lebioda 68 72
T6 Rowin Caron 71 67
T8 Jack Maguire 69 70
T19 Josh Lee 71 75
T56 Anthony Alex 72 79

Querencia Cabo Collegiate/March 1-3, 2015
Querencia Golf Club/Cabo, Mexico/Par 71

1/14 Florida State 275 287
2 Rowin Caron 67 71
T4 Hank Lebioda 67 73
T17 Jack Maguire 72 72
T25 Josh Lee 69 75
T59 Anthony Alex 81 71

Seminole Intercollegiate/March 13-15, 2015
Southwood Golf Club/Tallahassee, Fla./Par 72

1/17 Florida State 284 288
2 Jack Maguire 68 70
T15 Hank Lebioda 72 70
T23 Rowin Caron 71 74
T28 Josh Lee 73 74
T40 Cristobal Del Solar 73 75

282
69
71
72
70
76

277
67
67
70
73
75

271
64
70
69
68
70

Valspar Invitational At Floridian/March 23-24, 2015

Floridian Golf Club/Palm City, Fla./Par 71

1/13 Florida State 278 276
2 Hank Lebioda 74 66
4 Jack Maguire 74 66
T11 Rowin Caron 67 73
T23 Josh Lee 68 70
T50 Anthony Alex 77 72

Gary Koch Intercollegiate/April 6-7, 2015
Gaston Country Club/Gastonia, N.C./Par 72

1/13 Florida State 276 285
1* Rowin Caron 70 69
4 Josh Lee 71 71
8 Cristobal Del Solar 66 74
10 Hank Lebioda 71 73
T14 Anthony Alex 69 76

*Won tournament in a three-hole playoff

ACC Championships/April 24-26, 2015
Old North State Club/Uwharie Point, NC Par 72

3/13 Florida State 282 282
T5 Jack Maguire 72 66
T11 Hank Lebioda 68 73
T14 Josh Lee 70 75
T23 Cristobal Del Solar 75 70
T25 Rowin Caron 72 73

Chapel Hill NCAA Regional/May 14-16, 2015
UNC Finley Golf Course/Chapel Hill, NC Par 72

3/13 Florida State 284 286
T7 Jack Maguire 70 69
T9 Hank Lebioda 69 73

T9 Cristobal Del Solar 72 73

281
68
64
71
76
75

281
69
69
73
70
71

282
70
72
69
71
72

283
72
71
68

845
209
209
211
216
227

839
205
207
214
217
227

843
202
212
214
215
218

835
204
208
211
214
224

842
208
211
213
214
216

846
208
213
214
216
217

853
211
213
213



T23 Josh Lee 73 71 73 217
T39 Rowin Caron 73 74 72 219



Individual Best Rounds-Gross Score

64
66
66
66
66
66
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69

Jack Maguire
Anthony Alex
Hank Lebioda
Jack Maguire
Cristobal Del Solar
Jack Maguire
Hank Lebioda
Rowin Caron
Rowin Caron
Rowin Caron
Hank Lebioda
Hank Lebioda
Rowin Caron
Rowin Caron
Hank Lebioda
Rowin Caron
Jack Maguire
Jack Maguire
Josh Lee
Cristobal Del Solar
Hank Lebioda
Hank Lebioda
Josh Lee
Hank Lebioda
Jack Maguire
Josh Lee
Hank Lebioda
Jack Maguire
Josh Lee
Hank Lebioda
Rowin Caron
Rowin Caron
Josh Lee
Anthony Alex
Rowin Caron
Hank Lebioda
Jack Maguire
Josh Lee
Rowin Caron
Hank Lebioda
Josh Lee
Anthony Alex
Josh Lee

Jack Maguire
Hank Lebioda

Seminole Intercollegiate
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Valspar Collegiate

Gary Koch Invitational

ACC Championships

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
SunTrust Gator Invitational
Querencia Cabo Collegiate
Querencia Cabo Collegiate
Querencia Cabo Collegiate
Valspar Collegiate

Valspar Collegiate

Gary Koch Invitational

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Chapel Hill NCAA Regional

Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Olympia Fields CC/Fighting Illini
SunTrust Gator Invitational
Seminole Intercollegiate
Seminole Intercollegiate

Valspar Collegiate

Valspar Collegiate

Valspar Collegiate

ACC Championships

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Sea Best Invitational

SunTrust Gator Invitational
SunTrust Gator Invitational
Querencia Cabo Collegiate
Seminole Intercollegiate

Valspar Collegiate

Gary Koch Invitational

Gary Koch Invitational

ACC Championship

Chapel Hill NCAA Regional

Chapel Hill NCAA Regional

Individual Best Tournaments (Gross Score) — 3 Round Tournaments

202
202
204
205
206
206
207
207
208
208

-8
-14
-9
-8
-10
-10

Hank Lebioda
Jack Maguire
Hank Lebioda
Rowin Caron
Rowin Caron
Jack Maguire
Hank Lebioda
Hank Lebioda
Jack Maguire
Rowin Caron

Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Seminole Intercollegiate

Valspar Collegiate

Querencia Cabo Collegiate
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Querencia Cabo Collegiate
Valspar Collegiate

Gary Koch Invitational

Mar. 15, 2015
Oct. 19, 2014
Oct. 6, 2014
Mar. 23, 2015
Apr. 6, 2015
Apr. 25, 2015
Oct. 21, 2014
Feb. 14,2015
Mar. 1, 2015
Mar. 3, 2015
Mar. 1, 2015
Mar. 24, 2015
Mar. 23, 2015
Apr. 6, 2015
Oct. 19, 2014
Oct. 20, 2014
Oct. 19, 2014
Oct. 21, 2014
Oct. 19, 2014
May 16, 2015
Oct. 6, 2014
Oct. 7,2014
Sept. 14, 2014
Feb. 14, 2015
Mar. 13, 2015
Mar. 15, 2015
Mar. 23, 2015
Mar. 24, 2015
Mar. 23, 2015
Apr. 24, 2015
Oct. 19, 2014
Oct. 21, 2014
Oct. 6, 2014
Oct. 6, 2014
Feb. 2, 2015
Feb. 15, 2015
Feb. 14, 2015
Mar. 1, 2015
Mar. 15, 2015
Mar. 23, 2015
Apr. 7, 2015
Apr. 6, 2015
Apr. 26, 2015
May 15, 2015
May 14, 2015

Oct. 6-7, 2014
Mar. 13-15, 2015
Mar. 23-24, 2015
Mar. 1-3, 2015
Oct. 19-21, 2014
Oct. 19-21, 2014
Oct. 19-21, 2014
Mar. 1-3, 2015
Mar. 23-24, 2015
Apr. 6-7, 2015



208
209
209
211
211
211
211
211
212
213
213
213
213
213
214
214
214
214
214
214
214
215
215

Jack Maguire
Hank Lebioda
Rowin Caron
Josh Lee

Jack Maguire
Rowin Caron
Josh Lee

Jack Maguire
Hank Lebioda
Anthony Alex
Cristobal Del Solar
Hank Lebioda
Hank Lebioda
Cristobal Del Solar
Rowin Caron
Jack Maguire
Jack Maguire
Rowin Caron
Josh Lee
Hank Lebioda
Josh Lee

Josh Lee
Rowin Caron

ACC Championship

SunTrust Gator Invitational
SunTrust Gator Invitational
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
SunTrust Gator Invitational
Valspar Collegiate

Gary Koch Invitational

Chapel Hill NCAA Regional
Seminole Intercollegiate

Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Gary Koch Invitational

ACC Championship

Chapel Hill NCAA Regional
Chapel Hill NCAA Regional
Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Sea Best Invitational

Querencia Cabo Collegiate
Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Collegiate

Gary Koch Invitational

ACC Championship

Seminole Intercollegiate
Olympia Fields CC/Fighting Illini

Apr. 24-26, 2015
Feb. 14-15, 2015
Feb. 14-15, 2015
Oct. 19-21, 2014
Feb. 14-15, 2015
Mar. 23-24, 2015
Apr. 6-7, 2015
May 14-16, 2015
Mar. 13-15, 2015
Oct. 6-7, 2014
Apr. 6-7, 2015
Apr. 24-26, 2015
May 14-16, 2015
May 14-16, 2015
Oct. 6-7, 2014
Feb. 2-3, 2015
Mar. 1-3, 2015
Mar. 13-15, 2015
Mar. 23-24, 2015
Apr. 6-7, 2015
Apr. 24-26, 2015
Mar. 13-15, 2015
Sept. 12-14, 2014



Team Best Rounds (Gross Score)

270
271
273
275
275
276
276
277
278
279
280
281
281

-18
-17
-7
-13
-9
-8
-12

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Seminole Intercollegiate

Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Querencia Cabo Collegiate
Valspar Collegiate

Gary Koch Invitational

Querencia Cabo Collegiate
Valspar Collegiate

SunTrust Gator Invitational

Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Valspar Collegiate

Gary Koch Invitational

First Round
Third Round
Second Round
Third Round
First Round
Second Round
First Round
Third Round
First Round
First Round
Third Round
Third Round
Third Round

Team Best Tournaments (Gross Score) — 3 Round Tournaments

827
835
839
842
843
843

-37
-17
-13
-22
+3

-21

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Valspar Collegiate

Querencia Cabo Collegiate

Gary Koch Invitational

Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Seminole Intercollegiate

Orlando, Fla.

Palm City, Fla.
Cabo, Mexico
Gastonia, N.C.

Vestavia Hills, Ala.
Tallahassee, Fla.

Oct. 19, 2014
Mar. 15, 2015
Oct. 6, 2014
Oct. 21, 2014
Mar. 1, 2015
Mar. 23, 2015
Apr. 6, 2015
Mar. 3, 2015
Mar. 23, 2015
Feb. 14,2015
Oct. 7, 2014
Mar. 24, 2015
Apr. 7, 2015

Oct. 19-21, 2014
Mar. 23-24, 2015
Mar 1-3, 2015
Apr. 6-7, 2015
Oct. 6-7, 2014
Mar. 13-15



Team Best Rounds (vs. Par) — 3 Round Tournament

-18
-17
-13
-12

270
271
275
276
275
276
273
277
281
278
282
282
282
282

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Seminole Intercollegiate
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Gary Koch Invitational
Querencia Cabo Collegiate
Valspar Collegiate

Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Querencia Cabo Collegiate
Gary Koch Invitational

Valspar Collegiate

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
ACC Championship

ACC Championship

ACC Championship

First Round
Third Round
Third Round
First Round
First Round
Second Round
Second Round
Third Round
Third Round
First Round
Second Round
First Round
Second Round
Third Round

Team Best Tournaments (Vs. Par) — 3 Round Tournaments

-37
-22
-21
-18
-17
-13

827
842
843
846
835
839

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Gary Koch Invitational
Seminole Intercollegiate

ACC Championship

Valspar Collegiate

Querencia Cabo Collegiate

Orlando, Fla.
Gastonia, N.C.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Uwharie Point, NC
Palm City, Fla.
Cabo, Mexico

Oct. 19, 2014
Mar. 15, 2015
Oct. 21, 2014
Apr. 6, 2015
Mar. 1, 2015
Mar. 23, 2015
Oct. 6, 2014
Mar. 3, 2015
Apr. 7, 2015
Mar. 23, 2015
Oct. 20, 2014
Apr. 24, 2015
Apr. 25, 2015
Apr. 26, 2015

Oct. 19-21, 2014
Apr. 6-7, 2015
Mar. 13-15

Apr. 24-26, 2015
Mar. 23-24, 2015
Mar 1-3, 2015



Anthony Alex — Tournament By Tournament

Date

Oct. 6-7, 2014
Oct. 19-21, 2014
Oct. 27-28, 2014
Feb. 2-3, 2015
Feb. 14-15, 2015
Mar. 1-3, 2015
Mar. 13-15

Mar. 23-24

Apr. 6-7, 2015

Tournament

Jerry Pate National Inter.
Tavistock Collegiate Invit.
FGCU Classic

Sea Best Invitational
SunTrust Gator Invitational
Querencia Cabo Invitational
Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Invitational

Gary Koch Intercollegiate

Rowin Caron — Tournament By Tournament

Date

Sept. 12-14, 2014
Oct. 6-7, 2014
Oct. 19-21, 2014
Oct. 27-28, 2014
Feb. 2-3, 2015
Feb. 14-15, 2015
Mar. 1-3, 2015
Mar. 13-15

Mar. 23-24

Apr. 6-7, 2015
Apr. 24-26, 2015
May 14-16

Tournament

Olympia Fields/Fighting lllini
Jerry Pate National Inter.
Tavistock Collegiate Invit.
FGCU Classic

Sea Best Invitational
SunTrust Gator Invitational
Querencia Cabo Invitational
Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Invitational

Gary Koch Intercollegiate
ACC Championships

NCAA Regionals

Cristobal Del Solar — Tournament By Tournament

Date

Sept. 12-14, 2014
Mar. 13-15

Mar. 23-24, 2015
Apr. 6-7, 2015
Apr. 24-26, 2015
May 14-16

Tournament

Olympia Fields/Fighting lllini
Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Invitational

Gary Koch Intercollegiate
ACC Championships

NCAA Regionals

Hank Lebioda — Tournament By Tournament

Date

Sept. 12-14, 2014
Oct. 6-7, 2014
Oct. 19-21, 2014
Oct. 27-28, 2014
Feb. 2-3, 2015
Feb. 14-15, 2015
Mar. 1-3, 2015
Mar. 13-15

Mar. 23-24

Apr. 6-7, 2015
Apr. 24-26, 2015
May 14-16

Tournament

Olympia Fields/Fighting lllini
Jerry Pate National Inter.
Tavistock Collegiate Invit.
FGCU Classic

Sea Best Invitational
SunTrust Gator Invitational
Querencia Cabo Invitational
Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Invitational

Gary Koch Intercollegiate
ACC Championships

NCAA Regionals

Josh Lee — Tournament By Tournament

Date

Sept. 12-14, 2014
Oct. 6-7, 2014
Oct. 19-21, 2014
Oct. 27-28, 2014
Feb. 2-3, 2015

Tournament

Olympia Fields/Fighting lllini
Jerry Pate National Inter.
Tavistock Collegiate Invit.
FGCU Classic

Sea Best Invitational

1-2-3

72-69-72
66-81-72
77-72-78
74-77-76
72-79-76
81-71-75
68-71-68
77-72-75
69-76-71

1-2-3

73-71-71
73-71-70
69-68-69
74-74-71
69-75-81
71-67-71
67-71-67
71-74-69
67-73-71
70-69-69
72-73-72
73-74-72

1-2-3

76-77-81
73-75-70
68-77-75
66-74-73
75-70-71
72-73-68

1-2-3

78-74-72
68-66-68
68-72-67
73-73-70
77-75-73
68-72-69
67-73-67
72-70-70
74-66-68
71-73-70
68-73-72
69-73-71

1-2-3

72-76-68
77-67-75
68-72-71
72-70-74
79-73-83

Par
+3
+3
+11
+17
+17
+14
-9
+11

Par

Par
+24

Par
+6
+9

+25

Total
213
219
227
227
227
227
207
224
216

Total
215
215
206
219
225
209
205
214
211
208
217
216

Total
234
218
220
213
216
213

Total
224
202
207
216
225
209
207
212
204
214
213
213

Total
216
219
211
216
235

Finish
T15
T46
T21
T32
T56
T59
T4
T50
T14

Finish
T4

20

T3

8

T26
T6

2

T23
T11

T25
T39

Finish
T62
T40
T38

8

T23
T9

Finish
T30
T2

T7

T2
T26
T6

T4
T15

10
T11
T9

Finish
T6
T30
T13
T2
T62



Feb. 14-15, 2015
Mar. 1-3, 2015
Mar. 13-15

Mar. 23-24

Apr. 6-7, 2015
Apr. 24-26, 2015
May 14-16

SunTrust Gator Invitational 71-75-70
Querencia Cabo Invitational 69-75-73

Seminole Intercollegiate 73-74-68
Valspar Invitational 68-70-76
Gary Koch Intercollegiate 71-71-69
ACC Championships 70-75-69
NCAA Regionals 73-71-73

Jack Maguire — Tournament By Tournament

Date

Sept. 12-14, 2014
Oct. 6-7, 2014
Oct. 19-21, 2014
Oct. 27-28, 2014
Feb. 2-3, 2015
Feb. 14-15, 2015
Mar. 1-3, 2015
Mar. 13-15

Mar. 23-24

Apr. 24-26, 2015
May 14-16

Tournament 1-2-3

Olympia Fields/Fighting lllini 72-75-72
Jerry Pate National Inter. 78-71-70
Tavistock Collegiate Invit. 68-70-68
FGCU Classic 71-73-74
Sea Best Invitational 72-72-70
SunTrust Gator Invitational 69-70-72
Querencia Cabo Invitational 72-72-70

Seminole Intercollegiate 68-70-64
Valspar Invitational 74-66-68
ACC Championships 72-66-70
NCAA Regionals 70-69-72

+6
+4

+1
-5

+1

Par
+9
+9
-10

216
217
215
214
211
214
217

Total
219
219
206
218
214
211
214
202
208
208
211

T19
T25
T28
T23

T14
T23

Finish
T15
T30
T3

T6

3

T8
T17

T5
T7



